s
EILZ{' Lawrence with
V)
%_ Tt Lierce Uriv

L4

mater zzz/cdﬂw ACIVss Jucc

Ldzwc/zcc ) [W[/M%‘WMZ/&& IMmerstIn ol
%B{hz‘{}/b f é/

[(]7 l/

O/W&f . most W{%‘ SULgers or U

/[L@ma’/ le~ be rec,

%Bm lon }‘é/ﬂ%
fer

One of Boston’s finest vocalists and a native of Philadelphia, Ms.
Lawrence has been a featured artist at both the Boston Globe Jazz
Festival and the Toulon Jazz Festival in Toulon, France. She was a
1991 Boston Music Award nominee for Outstanding Jazz Vocalist,
and has appeared an unprecedented five times at Boston’s annual
gala benefit Steppin’ Out, attended by over 3,500 people. In
addition to opening for such stars as Eartha Kitt, Linda Hopkins, Jim
Bailey, Vic Damone, Jimmy James and Della Reese, Lawrence has
performed with many of the top names in jazz, including George
Benson, McCoy Tyner, Donald Byrd, Bobby Timmons, B.B. King,
Johnny “Hammond” Smith, Roy Haynes and Antonio Hart.

In 1993, Ms. Lawrence starred in her own television special for
WGBH-TV, An Evening with Eula Lawrence, for which she garnered
an Emmy Award nomination. Her stage and film credits include
the cabaret hit Cole to Cole, featuring the music of Cole Porter and
Nat King Cole, and the soundtrack for the Walt Disney feature film
Wild Hearts Can’t Be Broken. Ms. Lawrence’s recordings include
the Leonard Hochman CD Until Tomorrow, recorded on
Brownstone Recordings, Different Feelings on the Soneu label
(featuring Johnny “Hammond” Smith,) and now her first recording
as a band leader, Eula!

Backing her up on thisCD is a
trio of Berklee College of
Music faculty members led
by bassist John Pierce, with
Tim Ray on piano and Jon
Hazilla on drums. John and
Eula met working with Craig
Ball’s White Heat Swing
Orchestra, where Eula was
the featured vocalist and
John played trombone.
Pierce, who is also the
engineer and producer for
this recording, has
performed or recorded with
many artists, including Lou
Rawls, Tony Bennett Gladys
Knight, Joe Beck, Patti Austin
and J. Geils.

“Aren't we the lucky ones? We

have a CD we can listen to over and over. I'm sure many people will
be doing just that, listening over and over again!”

-Eric Jackson, host of Eric in the Evening, WGBH radio, Boston.

Artist: Eula Lawrence and John Pierce
Title: Eula!

File Under: Jazz Vocal

Label: Independent

Release Date: September 2013

Website: www.johnpiercemusic.com

Available: iTunes, CD and Amazon.com

Track

©® © N @ v pow N R

[ S S S Y
N = O

13.
14.

What a Difference A Day Made
All My Tomorrow

The Boy From Ipanema

Blue Moon

Crazy He Calls Me

I’'m Old Fashioned

Lover Man

I’'m Glad There is You

On the Street Where You Live

. | Wish You Love
. I'd Rather Drink Muddy Water
. Our Day Will Come

It Never Entered My Mind

Secret Love

Time
5:17
5:48
5:10
4:05
3:33
4:07
5:58
3:16
3:50
5:49
4:39
3:53
5:30
3:31

Contact Information: John Pierce ® john@johnpiercemusic.com ® www.johnpiercemusic.com




