

One of the finest . . . most soulful singers in New England. A Jazz voice to be reckoned with. -The Boston Herald

Lawrence's warmth and complete immersion in her material come across quickly. -The Boston Globe

One of Boston's finest vocalists and a native of Philadelphia, Ms. Lawrence has been a featured artist at both the Boston Globe Jazz Festival and the Toulon Jazz Festival in Toulon, France. She was a 1991 Boston Music Award nominee for Outstanding Jazz Vocalist, and has appeared an unprecedented five times at Boston's annual gala benefit Steppin' Out, attended by over 3,500 people. In addition to opening for such stars as Eartha Kitt, Linda Hopkins, Jim Bailey, Vic Damone, Jimmy James and Della Reese, Lawrence has performed with many of the top names in jazz, including George Benson, McCoy Tyner, Donald Byrd, Bobby Timmons, B.B. King, Johnny "Hammond" Smith, Roy Haynes and Antonio Hart.

In 1993, Ms. Lawrence starred in her own television special for WGBH-TV, An Evening with Eula Lawrence, for which she garnered an Emmy Award nomination. Her stage and film credits include the cabaret hit Cole to Cole, featuring the music of Cole Porter and Nat King Cole, and the soundtrack for the Walt Disney feature film Wild Hearts Can't Be Broken. Ms. Lawrence's recordings include the Leonard Hochman CD Until Tomorrow, recorded on Brownstone Recordings, Different Feelings on the Soneu label (featuring Johnny "Hammond" Smith,) and now her first recording as a band leader, Eula!

Backing her up on this CD is a trio of Berklee College of Music faculty members led by bassist John Pierce, with Tim Ray on piano and Jon Hazilla on drums. John and Eula met working with Craig Ball's White Heat Swing Orchestra, where Eula was the featured vocalist and John played trombone. Pierce, who is also the engineer and producer for this recording, has performed or recorded with many artists, including Lou Rawls, Tony Bennett Gladys Knight, Joe Beck, Patti Austin and J. Geils.



"Aren't we the lucky ones? We

have a CD we can listen to over and over. I'm sure many people will be doing just that, listening over and over again!"

-Eric Jackson, host of Eric in the Evening, WGBH radio, Boston.

**Artist: Eula Lawrence and John Pierce** 

Title: Eula!

File Under: Jazz Vocal Label: Independent

Release Date: September 2013

Website: www.johnpiercemusic.com

Available: iTunes, CD and Amazon.com

Track	Time
1. What a Difference A Day Made	5:17
2. All My Tomorrow	5:48
3. The Boy From Ipanema	5:10
4. Blue Moon	4:05
5. Crazy He Calls Me	3:33
6. I'm Old Fashioned	4:07
7. Lover Man	5:58
8. I'm Glad There is You	3:16
9. On the Street Where You Live	3:50
10. I Wish You Love	5:49
11. I'd Rather Drink Muddy Water	4:39
12. Our Day Will Come	3:53
13. It Never Entered My Mind	5:30
14. Secret Love	3:31